The works comprise the output of the preliminary studies carried out and the detailed information 

provided in the technical specifications and the quantitative estimates. 

3.  COST ESTIMATE: 

The preliminary works to be done is estimated at the cost of 13,000,000 (thirteen million) FCFA. 

4.        PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN: 

The tender is open to duly legalized Cameroonian enterprises that fulfill the requirements of this 

invitation to tender. 

5.        FINANCING: 

The works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by Public Investment

[...]

ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: 

The Tender File may be obtained from the office of the Mayor Toko Council (service of Public 

Contracts) as soon as this notice is published upon presentation of a treasury receipt attesting to the 

payment of a non-refundable sum of twenty eight thousand (28 000) FCFA, payable at the Toko 

Council Treasury. 

8.       SUBMISSION OF BIDS: 

Each bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including the original and six (06) copies 

marked as such, should reach the office of the Mayor of TOKO Council not later than 28/04/2022 at 10

[...]

lead to outright rejection of the bid without any possibility of appeal. 

10. Bid Bond: 

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first- rate bank 

approved by the Ministry in charge of finance featuring on the list in Document 10 of the Tender File 

of an amount of two hundred and sixty thousand (260,000) FCFA with a validity period of thirty (30) 

days from the date the bids are opened. 

11. OPENING OF BIDS: 

The bids shall be opened in one (01) lot: 

on 28/04/2022 at 11 am prompt local time at the Conference Hall of TOKO Council,  in the presence

[...]

La prestation consiste les études préliminaires effectuées et les informations détaillées fournies dans les 

spécifications techniques et les évaluations quantitatives. 

3. Coût prévisionnel: 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est treize millions (13 000 000) 

FCFA 

4. Participation: 

Sont éligibles les entrepreneurs Camerounais ayant l’expérience et les capacités techniques et 

financières 

5. Financement:  
Les travaux objet du présent appel d'offres sont financés par le Budget d’Investissement Publique

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier de consultation: 

Le Dossier Demande de Cotation peut être consulté et obtenu au Bureau du Maire de la Commune de 

TOKO (Service des Marchés Publics) Tel. 671 58 65 09 sur présentation d’une quittance de versement 

de la somme non remboursable de vingt-huit mille (28,000) FCFA à la Trésorerie  Municipal de 

TOKO. 

8. Remise des offres: 

Les  offre, rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) 

copies marqués comme telles, seront remises au bureau du Contrat de la Commune de Toko au plus

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par 

une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans ce 

Demande de Cotation, valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des 

offres et de   deux cent soixante mille (260,000) FCFA 

11. Ouvertures des plies 

L’ouverture des plis se fera en un  temps. L'ouverture des pièces aura lieu le 28/04/2022, à 11 :00 

heure locale par la  Commission  de  Passation  des Marchés Publics Commune de TOKO  dans la 

salle de conférence.